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Fourth Year Course Timetable 2025/26 

First Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 22/09/2025 
Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Rheumatology 
(F. Atzeni) 

 

Tuesday 23/09/2025 Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Rheumatology 
(F. Atzeni) 

 

Wednesday 24/09/2025 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

 

Thursday 25/09/2025 Metabolic Diseases 
(G. Russo) 

Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

 

Friday 26/09/2025 
Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

  

Saturday 27/09/2025  

Sunday 28/09/2025  

Monday 29/09/2025 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

 

Tuesday 30/09/2025 
Metabolic Diseases 

(G. Russo) 
Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

 

Wednesday 01/10/2025 
Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

 

Thursday 02/10/2025 
Rheumatology 

(F. Atzeni) 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

 

Friday 03/10/2025 SUSPENSION OF CLASSES FOR ATTENDANCE TO UNIME GAMES 

Saturday 04/10/2025  

Sunday 05/10/2025  

Monday 06/10/2025 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Rheumatology 
(F. Atzeni) 

Nephrology 
(D. Santoro)  

Tuesday 07/10/2025 
Rheumatology 

(F. Atzeni) 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

 

Wednesday 08/10/2025 
Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Rheumatology 
(F. Atzeni)  

Thursday 09/10/2025 EXTRACURRICULAR TRAINING ACTIVITIES  

Friday 10/10/2025 
Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

Pathology 
(G. Fadda)   

Saturday 11/10/2025  

Sunday 12/10/2025  

Monday 13/10/2025 Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Endocrinology 
(M. Ragonese) 

Nephrology 
(D. Santoro) 

 

Tuesday 14/10/2025 
Metabolic Diseases 

(G. Russo) 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Urology 
(V. Ficarra) 

 



Wednesday 15/10/2025 
Nephrology (D. 

Santoro) 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Metabolic Diseases (G. 
Russo)  

Thursday 16/10/2025 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda) 

Endocrinology (M. 
Ragonese) 

Urology (V. Ficarra)  

Friday 17/10/2025 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 
Pathology 
(G. Fadda)   

Saturday 18/10/2025  
Sunday 19/10/2025  

Monday 20/10/2025 
Nephrology (D. 

Santoro) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni)  

Tuesday 21/10/2025 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Urology (V. Ficarra)  

Wednesday 22/10/2025 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni)  

Thursday 23/10/2025 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 
Urology (V. Ficarra)  

Friday 24/10/2025 
Nephrology (D. 

Santoro) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni)   

Saturday 25/10/2025  
Sunday 26/10/2025  

Monday 27/10/2025 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 
Urology (V. Ficarra)  

Tuesday 28/10/2025 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Urology (V. Ficarra)  

Wednesday 29/10/2025 
Nephrology (D. 

Santoro) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 
 

Thursday 30/10/2025 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 
Nephrology (D. 

Santoro) 
 

Friday 31/10/2025 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
  

Saturday 01/11/2025  
Sunday 02/11/2025  

Monday 03/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Urology (V. Ficarra) 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Metabolic Diseases (G. 
Russo) 

Pathology  
(A. Ieni) 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Rheumatology (F. 
Atzeni) 

Pathology  
(A. Ieni) 

Friday 07/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
 

Saturday 08/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 09/11/2025  

Monday 10/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 

Tuesday 11/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 



Wednesday 12/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(A. Ieni) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 

Friday 14/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini)  

Saturday 15/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 16/11/2025  

Monday 17/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(M. Martini) 

Endocrinology (M. 
Ragonese) 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(M. Martini) 

Endocrinology (M. 
Ragonese) 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 

Friday 21/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(M. Martini) 

 

Saturday 22/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 23/11/2025  

Monday 24/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 

Thursday 27/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
Endocrinology (M. 

Ragonese) 

Friday 28/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
 

Saturday 29/11/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 30/11/2025  

Monday 01/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
Metabolic Diseases (G. 

Russo) 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Rheumatology (F. 
Atzeni) 

Pathology  
(M. Martini) 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
Rheumatology (F. 

Atzeni) 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(M. Martini) 

Rheumatology (F. 
Atzeni) 

Friday 05/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini) 
 

Saturday 06/12/2025  
Sunday 07/12/2025  
Monday 08/12/2025  



Tuesday 09/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(M. Martini)  

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Metabolic Diseases  

(G. Russo) 
 

Thursday 11/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(V. Fiorentino)  

Friday 12/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(V. Fiorentino) 
 

Saturday 13/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 14/12/2025  

Monday 15/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(V. Fiorentino) 
 

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(V. Fiorentino) 

 

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* 
Pathology  

(V. Fiorentino) 
 

Thursday 18/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship* Pathology  
(V. Fiorentino) 

 

Friday 19/12/2025 Clinical Clerkship*   

START OF EXAM WINTER SESSION ON JANUARY 23RD
 

Second Semester 08:30-10:30 10:30-12:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-17:30 

Monday 23/02/2026 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Imaging 
(A. Blandino) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Tuesday 24/02/2026 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Wednesday 25/02/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 
Gastroenterology 

(C.Saitta) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Oncology 
(M. Berretta) 

Thursday 26/02/2026 Imaging 
(C.Visalli) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Occupational Medicine                      
(C. Costa) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 27/02/2026 Occupational Medicine                      
(C. Costa) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

 

Imaging 
(A.Marino) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 
Saturday 28/02/2026  
Sunday 01/03/2026  

Monday 02/03/2026 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(C.Saitta) 

Imaging 
(A. Marino) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Tuesday 03/03/2026 
Oncology 

(C.Santarpia) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Wednesday 04/03/2026 Occupational Medicine                      
(C. Costa) 

Gastroenterology 
(P. Consolo) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Oncology 
(M. Berretta) 

Thursday 05/03/2026 
Imaging 

(C.Visalli) 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 06/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(S. Vivarelli) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Imaging 
(A. Blandino) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  



 (A. Facciolà) 

Saturday 07/03/2026  
Sunday 08/03/2026  

Monday 09/03/2026 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(C.Saitta) 

Imaging 
(T. D’Angelo) 

Oncology 
(M. Berretta) 

Tuesday 10/03/2026 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(C.Saitta) 

Wednesday 11/03/2026 Occupational Medicine                      
(C. Costa) 

Gastroenterology 
(P. Consolo) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Thursday 12/03/2026 
Imaging 

(C.Visalli) 
Oncology 

(C.Santarpia) 
Occupational Medicine                      

(S. Vivarelli) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 13/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(S. Vivarelli) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

 

Imaging 
(A. Blandino) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 
Saturday 14/03/2026  
Sunday 15/03/2026  

Monday 16/03/2026 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(C.Saitta) 

Imaging 
(A. Marino) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Tuesday 17/03/2026 Oncology 
(T. Franchina) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health 

(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Wednesday 18/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(S. Vivarelli) 
Gastroenterology 

(P. Consolo) 
Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Thursday 19/03/2026 
Imaging 

(C.Visalli) 
Oncology 

(C.Santarpia) 
Occupational Medicine                      

(S. Vivarelli) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 20/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 

Hematology                 
(A. Allegra) 

 

Imaging 
(A. Marino) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 
Saturday 21/03/2026  
Sunday 22/03/2026  

Monday 23/03/2026 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Imaging 
(T. D’Angelo) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Tuesday 24/03/2026 
Oncology 

(M. Berretta) 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Gastroenterology 
(C.Saitta) 

Wednesday 25/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 
Gastroenterology 

(P. Consolo) 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Thursday 26/03/2026 
Imaging 
(A. Marino) 

Oncology 
(T. Franchina) 

Occupational Medicine                      
(S. Vivarelli) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 27/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Imaging 
(A. Blandino)  

Saturday 28/03/2026  
Sunday 29/03/2026  

Monday 30/03/2026 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Oncology 
(C.Santarpia) 

Tuesday 31/03/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Gastroenterology 
(W. Fries) 

Wednesday 01/04/2026 
Imaging 

(T. D’Angelo) 
Nuclear Medicine             

(A. Campennì) 
Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  



(A. Facciolà) 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 
Wednesday 08/04/2026 

EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Thursday 09/04/2026 
Friday 10/04/2026 

Saturday 11/04/2026  
Sunday 12/04/2026  
Monday 13/04/2026 EXAM WINTER SESSION - 3rd CALL Tuesday 14/04/2026 

Wednesday 15/04/2026 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Imaging 
(A. Blandino) 

Nuclear Medicine             
(A. Campennì) 

Thursday 16/04/2026 
Occupational Medicine                      

(C. Costa) 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Gastroenterology 
(P. Consolo) 

Friday 17/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Oncology 
(T. Franchina) 

Saturday 18/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship*   

Sunday 19/04/2026  

Monday 20/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Oncology 
(T. Franchina) 

Tuesday 21/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Imaging 

(A. Blandino) 
Nuclear Medicine             

(A. Campennì) 

Wednesday 22/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Gastroenterology 
(P. Consolo) 

Thursday 23/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Oncology 
(T. Franchina) 

Friday 24/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Occupational Medicine                      
(C. Costa) 

 

Saturday 25/04/2026 
 

Sunday 26/04/2026 

Monday 27/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Imaging 
(T. D’Angelo) 

Tuesday 28/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Oncology 
(M. Berretta) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Wednesday 29/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Nuclear Medicine             

(A. Campennì) 

Thursday 30/04/2026 Clinical Clerkship*   

Friday 01/05/2026  
Saturday 02/05/2026  
Sunday 03/05/2026  

Monday 04/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Imaging 
(T. D’Angelo) 

Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Tuesday 05/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Wednesday 06/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Imaging 

(C. Visalli) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 



Thursday 07/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Nuclear Medicine             

(A. Campennì) 

Hygiene & 
Global Public Health  

(A. Facciolà) 

Friday 08/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Imaging 
(A. Marino) 

Saturday 09/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship*   

Sunday 10/05/2026  

Monday 11/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Oncology 
(M. Berretta) 

Tuesday 12/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Hygiene & 

Global Public Health  
(A. Facciolà) 

Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Wednesday 13/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Imaging 
(C. Visalli) 

Nuclear Medicine             
(A. Campennì) 

Thursday 14/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* 
Oncology 

(T. Franchina) 
Imaging 

(T. D’Angelo) 

Friday 15/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Radiotherapy                
(S. Pergolizzi) 

Hematology 
(F. Stagno) 

Saturday 16/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship*  

Sunday 17/05/2026  

Monday 18/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Tuesday 19/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Wednesday 20/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Thursday 21/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Friday 22/05/2026 Clinical Clerkship* Clinical Clerkship* 

Saturday 23/05/2026  
Sunday 24/05/2026  

START OF EXAM SUMMER SESSION ON JUNE 4th 
 
*Attendance to clinical clerkship activities is mandatory for the following subjects: 
 
1st semester 
 Endocrinology (M. Ragonese) (M. Ragonese) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Metabolic Diseases (G. Russo) (G. Russo) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Rheumatology (F. Atzeni) (F. Atzeni) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Nephrology (D. Santoro) (D. Santoro) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Urology (V. Ficarra) (V. Ficarra) (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in 

Italian; one student per group) 
 Pathology (A. Ieni; G. Fadda; M. Martini) (V. Fiorentino) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 

 
2nd semester 
 Hematology (F. Stagno) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Oncology (T. Franchina) (25 hours; carried out together with the students of Course Medicine & Surgery held in Italian; 

one student per group) 
 Imaging (T. D’Angelo) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Nuclear Medicine (A. Campennì) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 



 Radiotherapy (G. Iatì) (25 hours; 5 students per group) 
 Gastroenterology (25 hours; 5 students per group) 

 
 
 


